• Forecasts based upon data up to and including July 2021 month-end.

• The 2022/23 applied for PUB Basic Rate Decrease of 1.2% in 2022/23.

• Lower driver premiums are expected to be received. The lower collision frequency
experience in 2021-22 will see more drivers move up the Driver Safety Rating
scale.

• The results of the most recent Valuation of Policy Liabilities.

• Flat interest rates over the entire forecast period based on August 31, 2021, rates.

• No change to DVA government funding and no changes to DVA transaction fees.

• No significant changes to operations that would impact long-term fleet growth,
vehicle upgrade or claims trends over the outlook period.

5.2 Sensitivity Analysis

Due to the nature of its business, Manitoba Public Insurance’s primary risks relate to
trends in claiming experience on its insured book of business and impacts on
investment income stemming from fluctuations in the marketplace.

The following table depicts Manitoba Public Insurance’s sensitivity to various
scenarios stated on the basis of impact to net income.

Summary - CORPORATE

($000's)

Scenario
2022/23 Net

Income

$ Change from

Base Scenario

% Change from

Base Scenario

1. Base Scenario 47,601 0 0%

2. Collision Frequency +1% 41,802 -5,799 -12%

3. Collision Severity +1% 41,802 -5,799 -12%

4. Interest Rates +50 bps 45,978 -1,623 -3%

5. Interest Rates -50 bps 44,904 -2,697 -6%

6. 1-in-40 Adverse Winter Collision Frequency -40,222 -87,823 -184%

7. 1-in-40 Favourable Winter Collision Frequency 134,329 86,728 182%

8. 1-in-40 Adverse Hail 21,398 -26,203 -55%

9. 1-in-40 Favourable Hail 69,370 21,769 46%

10. 1-in-40 Adverse Loss Ratio 1 -130,162 -177,763 -373%

11. 1-in-40 Favourable Loss Ratio
1 98,062 50,461 106%

12. 1-in-40 Decreasing Interest Rates 2 62,185 14,584 31%

13. 1-in-40 Increasing Interest Rates 2 51,115 3,514 7%

14. 1-in-40 Adverse Equities 10,958 -36,643 -77%

15. 1-in-40 Favourable Equities 145,708 98,107 206%

1.  Loss Ratio: Includes Basic, Extension, and SRE losses. Assumes correlations between lines where applicable.

2.  Interest Rates: +210 bps increase and -222 bps decrease to GOC 10 Year Bond. Assumed interest rate floor of 0.47%.

Scenario Analysis - 2022/23 Net Income Volatility

Annual Business Plan 2022/23 – Manitoba Public Insurance  Page 20 of 27

6.0 Human Resources

MPI employees work from offices and centres in 12 communities across Manitoba: Arborg,
Beausejour, Brandon, Dauphin, Portage la Prairie, Selkirk, Steinbach, Swan River, the Pas,
Thompson, Winkler and Winnipeg.

Overall FTE have remained stable from 2020/21 and will trend down as Project Nova is
finalized.

6.1 Full-Time Employees

Normal Ops

 Actual as end of  FY
2020/21

Budget 2021/22 Budget 2022/23

Senior Management 27.0 39.0 32.0

Management 106.0 105.0 114.0

Employees 1,653.5 1,795.0 1,812.2

Total 1,786.50 1,939.0 1,958.2

Nova & Improvement Initiatives